



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 615/2022 & CM APPL. 1768/2022**

BRAJENDRA KUMAR Petitioner

Through: None

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gutam, , Ms, Shivani Sagar,
Ms. Anani Achumi, Mr. Dinesh
Sharma

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **22.04.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.
3. List again on 24.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/ms