



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 615/2022 & CM APPL. 1768/2022

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Advocate.
[M:-9810687784]

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam, Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Mr.
Deepanjali Chaudhary & Mr.
Kushagra Nilesh Sahay,
Advocates.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik Gill &
Mr. Sudhir, Advocates. PM:-
9911483629[

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 30.04.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2025

'pv'