



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 615/2022 & CM APPL. 1768/2022**

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Advocate.**

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam & Mr.
Deepanjali Choudhary, Advocates
for Canara Bank.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2025**

List on 27.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2025/'pv'