



\$~73 & 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1184/2020

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

CANARA BANK & ORS

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 615/2022

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant Gautam, Mr. Deepanjal Choudhary, Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Mr. Azal Aekram, Mr. Hanu Parashar, Advocates for Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

CM APPL. 61305/2025 (for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 1184/2020

CM APPL. 61249/2025 (for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 615/2022

1. These applications have been filed for early hearing of the captioned writ petitions.
2. W.P.(C) 615/2022 is already scheduled to be listed on 27.10.2025. W.P.(C) 1184/2020, however, is pending in the regular list. With the consent of learned counsel for the respondents, it is directed that W.P.(C)



1184/2020 be listed alongwith W.P.(C) 615/2022 on the same date.

3. The applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1184/2020 & W.P.(C) 615/2022

List on 27.10.2025, in the category of “*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters*”.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

SS/KA/