



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1184/2020 & CM APPLs. 3926/2020, 3927/2020,
28925/2020

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

CANARA BANK & ORS

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 615/2022 & CM APPL. 1768/2022

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Advocates for petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms. Deepanjali Choudhary, Ms. Likvi K. Jakhalu, Mr. Hamu Parashar and Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Advocates for Canara Bank in Item Nos. 21 & 22.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel GNCTD in Item No.21.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing in view of a Full Court Farewell Reference at 03:00 PM.

List on 24.02.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 27, 2025/sh