



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 615/2022, CM APPL. 1768/2022**

BRAJENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Advocate.

versus

CANARA BANK & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms. Likivi
K Jakhalu and Ms. Azal Aekram,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 11th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026

nk